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Saveral daficiencies were not corractad,  Further
action s redquilned,

Corridora-Fres of equipment and Obstructions

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT

{g) Tha requirements for corriders ara:

(4) Comidors shall be fres of all aguipmant and
other obutructions,

This Rule is not mat as ovidencad by:

Basad on obaarvation, the coffidor was not
maintained fres of absliuctions. At lsost 6 feat of
clear width miust be malntainad in exit corfidors,
Finding on 8-27-2018:

Thera was a 4 foot diameter fan in use In the
corridor reduciig the slear width to about 2.5 fest,
Mote; This daficiency was corrected during the

BLrvVeY,
Oiitsida Pramises-Outdoor Lighting

BECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
EMVIRONMENT

{m) Tha requiremants for sutside premises are:
(3) Outdoor walkways and drives shall bs
Hliuninated by no less than five fool-candies of
light at ground lavel.

Thia Rule is not met as evidanoed by
1. Obsarvatiens reveriad that the outdoor
wallways ware not liluminated,
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Findinga an 8-27- 2018
Tha bilba wars burned out in savaral of the
outside light fhdures,

(G 184) Housekeaping and Funishings-Claan, Rapalred {C 184

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS
(a) Adult care hammis shall:
(1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor
cavarings kept clean and In good repair;
52 have no chronis uhpBasant odor,

3} have furniture elean and In good repair;
(#) This Rule shall apply to new and sxisting
facilition.

This Rile [# not mit as avidanoed by: -1: {:m eI
o e || Qo 90 Caling OO 63

good repair. hﬂ-ﬁ \Dm d-ﬂﬂﬁ

Findings on 8-27-2018:
a, Room 20 = the oailing arcund the fan had a

heavy accumultion of dust, IS lasce.
SR e, | (T dob s

ara rusting and deteromting aleng the bottom In )C
the half baths betwsen reoms at the back hall, been b

e st ol o Roors 20 Hr Hile gzt

(C 168) Housskeeping-Malntalned Free of Hazards @ 168} ‘(‘\0"5' \seen F“éPlO-L&

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0308  HOUSEKEEPING AND i ootk Yoo
FURNISHINGS

(i) Aduit care homes shall:
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Continuad From page 2 .

{5) ba maintained in an unciuttersd, clean and
orderly mannar, fres of all abstructions and
hovzawds,

{8) Thia Rule shall apply to new and existing
faciities.

This Rule is nat mat as avidenced by,

1, Obgarvaliens revaalad that the facility was not
figintaingd froo of all hazards, Lodes rails and
hand grips could causs injify to the residents If
they maved or failad to support the walght of the
patsan using the handrall,

Findings on 8-27-2018:

i, Room 28 toliot room - the handrail Tor the tollet
is lnoes,

2 Obsarvations revealed that the facility was not
malintained free of sl hazards, Broken glass or
mirrors craate sharp edges that can cause injury.

Findings on 8-27-2018:
@, Dining room = the wall mirfor has & large crack
at the bottom cornes near e Kilehan,

3. Based on obaarvation the facility was not
maintalnad froe from hazards,

Finding on B-27-2018:

Thore was & wasp nasi directly over the rear exit
clesar,

Bullding Equipmant Maintained Safe, Oporating

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{m} The bullding and all firs safaty, slecihical,
machanical, and plurmbing squipment in an sdult
cars home shall ba maintained In a safe and
oparating candition.

{k} This Rule shall apply to new and axiating

{C 100}
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focilities with the excoption of Paragraph (a)
which ahall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule ia not mat as evidenced by,

1, Obasrvationa ravenled that the bullding wos
net maintained in & safe and operating condition,
Broken axit hardware affects the safety of the
residants, stafl and visitors if thay have difficulty
antaring o exiting tho facllity,

Findings on 6-27-2018:

o, Exit by Room 2 - the door handie on the
axterior of the door was brokan off,

3, Based on observatien thare io a failure to

malntain the buliding's fire safety systema in &

safe condition, Holes or gaps at penetrations

through fire resistant mted callings could allow

fire and amoke to apread hayond the area of
in

origin.
Findings on 8-27-2018:

a, There was a hole at the conduit panatration in
tha carridor celling outsida of Room 18 which
compromisss tha fife rated celling sesembly,
b. There was a unsealed gap whare tha wall
rreets the calling in the closets in room 5 and 11

This condition wae revaaled to be a pattsr if

most of ths closata on the front hall,

d, Ohaprvations reveoisd that the plumnbing

aguipment is not malntained in a safe and
rating conditian,

Findings on 8-27-2018;

d, Ream § - ha tollot soat Was vary loone

miaking It unsafe to lse,

5. Mased on chaarvation there & & failur to

maintain the facliity's fire safety sguipment In a
siifs oporating condition, Occupants in the smoke

{6 180)
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doors do not completely close and latch to help
limit the spresd of smoke or fire to the area of

Findi [3 E e Fived
Firvlings on 8-27-2018: dw g

a. Room 11 - the door is catching at the lath and m

is difficult to elose,

LEVCETWDNG g dockes ben
3. o - the doer t tha salon had bewn ¢ E;Pt}-\f‘:d for he Yep

rarfavad and the space doms nat meet the

raquiremants for spaces opan ta the conrdor. ﬁojen dmr hﬁ.f} bt'm ﬁ‘g”:?

MNow finding on 8-27-2018: . ﬂ_ﬂ\
Tha door to the supply closet was equippad with rtpm

a daad-bolt only and couid nat autematically latoh

whan clossd,

7. Basad on obsorvation siectical equipmant Rmm 6 0\&3’ \ L’*‘ Vﬁ'ﬁ B,B II !ﬂ

hag not baon maintained ih & sali mannar. -

Fallure to malntain electrical squipment s  safe b LN -F\'jf-'fuﬂl

munnerf could effect the safety of person exposed

ia thi unsafa conditon.

Findings on 8272018

E Room § - the wall mounted electrical outlet i
ob8,

@}EUIEJ

€ 107 Ganaral Lighting G187

SECTION .0300 = PHYSIGAL FLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{1 In addition to the required smergency lighting,
minimum lighting shall be &s follews!

{1) 20 foot-candls pawer for reading;

{2) 10 foot-candle powar for goneral lighting; and
(k) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting
faclities with the excaption of Paragraph (a)
which shall nol apply 1o existing facilities.
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Thie Ruia is not mat as evidenced by;

Based on obaarvation, tha lighting providad in the
frant corridor fails to comply with tha Rule above.
Finding on 8-27-2018;

The frant Ball is 128 feat long and (& provided with
0 wall sconce light fitures, Saven of those
fixtures had only & 7.3 wail incandascant bulb
installsd, The reault wan tha hall was very dark
ovien with all lighting turnad on.
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